clarification time 

As per GEM 

d) Price bid opening As per GEM 

E) Pre Bid Meeting At Admin Department, State Bank Academy, Plot 

No-77, Sec-18, Gurugram-122015 Date 01.12.2025 

, Time: 11 AM 

4 a) Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) (approx. 1% of the 

Rs.50900/-(Rupees Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred 

Only ) in the form of Demand Draft issued only by 

1 Years Contract Value 

excluding GST) 

any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank drawn in favour of 

State Bank Academy, Gurugram payable at 

Gurugram to be sent to Assistant General 

Manager (Admin), State Bank Academy,

[...]

and/or who do not furnish the requisite documentary evidences will be summarily 

rejected. Any misleading information will result in application to be rescinded and 

will lead to disqualification of Tender. 

2. A non-interest bearing EMD of Rs. Rs.50900/-(Rupees Fifty Thousand Nine 

Hundred Only ) in the form of Demand Draft/Banker’s Cheque drawn in favour of 

STATE BANK ACADEMY Payable at Gurugram  should be furnished along with 

the Tender documents. EMD will be refunded to all except the successful bidder. 

Tender Documents not accompanied by the EMD in the above manner will be